

## Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

Company: Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Exchange Listing: 6981 (TSE1, OSE1)

Location of head office: 1-10-1, Higashikotari, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto

President/Statutory Representative Director: Tsuneo Murata Contact: Takumi Ikushima, Corporate Communications Office Telephone: +81-75-955-6786/ FAX: +81-75-955-6526

URL: http://www.murata.com

## IPDiA becomes Murata Integrated Passive Solutions S.A.

KYOTO, Japan, March 31, 2017 – Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd., ("Murata") today announced the change of the company name of its subsidiary IPDiA S.A. into Murata Integrated Passive Solutions S.A. from April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2017.

IPDiA, a leading company in high performance silicon capacitors, was acquired by Murata in October 2016. The company name and brand change is part of the ongoing integration of IPDiA into Murata.

## **Brief summary**

Name: Murata Integrated Passive Solutions S.A. Address: 2, rue de la Girafe, 14000 Caen, France

Title and name of representative: Franck Murray, President

Details of business: Silicon Integrated Passives (design, development and sales of silicon based passive

components).

Number of employees: 130

Main business location: : France, Canada

URL: www.ipdia.com

## <Related release>

Murata to acquire IPDiA, a leader in high performance silicon capacitors